
Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page: 1 

11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
Check Number: 93231 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/15/2023 Vendor: MASTERCARD MASTERCARD Check Total : 5,364.1 1 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

49239 07/18/2023 052-24 STARTER KIT, ADAPTER, CURRICULUM 10 1331 641 1 000 1050 1 13204 18.23 

49239 07/18/2023 052-24 STARTER KIT, ADAPTER, CURRICULUM 10 1331 641 1 000 1050 3 33204 18.22 

49239 07/18/2023 052-24 (3) REALCARE BABIES & CHARGING CASE 40 1331 6541 000 1050 1 13204 2,663.83 

49239 07/18/2023 052-24 (3) REALCARE BABIES & CHARGING CASE 40 1331 6541 000 1050 3 33204 2,663.83 

Check Number: 93243 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/15/2023 Vendor: MASTERCARD MASTERCARD Check Total: 8,227.18 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20230915 07/28/2023 058-24 DELL MONITOR & SANDISK 10 1321 641 1 000 1050 1 13203 217.70 

20230915 07/28/2023 058-24 DELL MONITOR & SANDISK 10 1321 6411 000 1050 3 33203 217.69 

20230915 07/28/2023 058-24 DELL TOWER & INTEL CORE i9 40 1321 6541 000 1050 1 13203 3,895.90 

20230915 07/28/2023 058-24 DELL TOWER & INTEL CORE i9 40 1321 6541 000 1050 3 33203 3,895.89 

Check Number: 93244 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/20/2023 Vendor: ADVANCEDTU ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS Check Total: 247.50 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

SO1114697 08/10/2023 184-24 ADVANCED PROFESSIONAL MOUND CLAY 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 122.50 

SO1115322 08/16/2023 184-24* BROADSTAR 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93245 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/20/2023 Vendor: BOYERDOITB BOYER LUMBER HOME & HARDWARE Check Total: 343.27 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20230919 08/31/2023 FLOOR COATING, PAINT, DRILL BITS, ETC 10 2542 6411 000 4040 1 00000 299.51 

20230919 08/31/2023 MASONRY SCREWS & BIT, SMALL PAINT 10 2543 6411 000 4040 1 00000 43.76 
ROLLER 

Check Number: 93246 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/20/2023 Vendor: CAPITALONE CAPITAL ONE Check Total: 102.46 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart ofAccount Number Detail Amount 

20230919 07/30/2023 099-24 ITEMS FOR THE SHRIMP BOIL 10 2411 6411 000 4040 3 00000 102.46 

Check Number: 93247 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/20/2023 Vendor: COBB TIMOTHY COBB Check Total: 425.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart ofAccount Number Detail Amount 

3 08/12/2023 ORIENTATION & MOBILITY SVCS FOR STUDENT 10 1221 6339 000 1050 1 12210 425.00 

Check Number: 93248 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/20/2023 Vendor: LANALABRUY LANA LABRUYRE Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart ofAccount Number Detail Amount 

20230920 09/20/2023 REFEREE FEE, HS VOLLEYBALL, 09/20/2023 60 1411 6411 009 1050 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93249 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/20/2023 Vendor: OAKRIDGER1 OAK RIDGE R-VI SCHOOL DISTRICT Check Total: 200.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20230919 09/19/2023 OAK RIDGE CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL 60 1411 641 1 009 1050 1 00000 200.00 

Check Number: 93250 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/20/2023 Vendor: SEARIAKETC SEARIA KETCHERSIDE NATIONS Check Total: 125.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20230920 09/20/2023 REFEREE FEE, HS VOLLEYBALL, 09/20/2023 60 1411 6411 009 1050 1 00000 125.00 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page:2 

11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
Check Number: 93251 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/20/2023 Vendor: SILVEY HANNAH SILVEY Check Total: 2,421.25 

Invoice Numbe[ Invoice Date PO Number Detail D§:§Crigtion Chart of Acgount Number Detail Amount 

20230919 09/18/2023 205-24 SPEECH SERVICES, 08/29/2023-09/12/2023 10 12216339000 1050 112210 113.75 

20230919 09/18/2023 205-24 SPEECH SERVICES, 08/29/2023-09/12/2023 10 12216339000 4040 112210 2,307.50 

Check Number: 93252 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/20/2023 Vendor: VALLEYFFA VALLEYFFA Check Total: 3.00 

lnvgige Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Qhart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20230920 09/20/2023 ONE DOZEN EGGS 10 2562 64710001050 4 44600 3.00 

Check Number: 93253 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/21/2023 Vendor: LOOKATTHA1 LOOK AT THAT ENGRAVING Check Total: 88.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail De§Qrigtion Chart of Account NumQer Detail Amount 

5808 08/28/2023 187-24 PLAQUES- YRBOOK CONTRIBUTION 601411641101210501 00000 88.00 
RECOGNITION 

Check Number: 93254 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/21/2023 Vendor: MAM MAM Check Total: 390.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Nymber Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20230921 08/23/2023 ATHLETIC/ACTIVITY PARTICIPATION ENTRY 601411641100910501 00000 390.00 

Check Number: 93255 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/21/2023 Vendor: MAMSUPTAS MAM SUPERINTENDENTS Check Total: 100.00 
ASSOCIATION 

Invoice Number lnvgice Date PO N11mb§:r Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20230920 08/28/2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR THE 2023-2024 SY 10 2321 6371 000 1050 3 00000 100.00 

Check Number: 93256 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/21/2023 Vendor: MINERALAR6 MINERAL AREA HEAL TH CONSORTIUM Check Total: 100.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number De;tail Amount 

20230920 08/28/2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR THE 2023-2024 SY 10 2321 6371 000 1050 3 00000 100.00 

Check Number: 93257 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/21/2023 Vendor: THEMESVARI THEMES & VARIATIONS INC. Check Total: 174.95 

Invoice ~umber Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrjgtioo Chart of Account Number De;tail Amount 

133878 09/08/2023 168-24 TEXTBOOKS 10 1111 6431 000 4040 3 00000 174.95 

Check Number: 93258 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/21/2023 Vendor: AREA15FFA AREA15 FFA Check Total: 50.00 

Invoice Number l □~QiQ§ D51te PONymQer Detail Descrigtion Qhart of Account Nymber Detail AmQ!.l □ i 

20230921 09/21/2023 211-24 2023-2024 AREA FFA DUES 601411 641104310501 00000 50.00 

Check Number: 93259 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/21/2023 Vendor: MOSS MEDIA MOSS MEDIA Check Total: 1,080.50 

Invoice ~\J □JQ§:r Invoice Date PO Number De:tail D§~QCiiJtiQ □ Chart of Account Number D§tail Amount 

20964 08/23/2023 BOOKKEEPING SERVICES, 07/31/23-08/14/23 10 2321 6339 000 1050 3 00000 465.50 

20983 09/15/2023 BOOKKEEPING SERVICES, 08/17/23-09/15/23 10 2321 6339 000 1050 3 00000 615.00 

Check Number: 93260 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/21/2023 Vendor: SOUTHEAST2 SOUTHEAST MVATA Check Total: 100.00 

lo~iQ§ Number Invoice; Ds11te eQ ~Y □Jb§C Detail Descrigtion Qbat:t Qf 8QQQ!J □ i ~U □Jb§C Detail Amoyot 

20230921 09/21/2023 212-24 SOUTHEAST SCHOOL DISTRICT FEE 601411 641104310501 00000 100.00 

Check Number: 93261 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/22/2023 Vendor: IONWAVETEC ION WAVE TECHNOLOGIES LLC Check Total: 2,770.00 

lnvoige; ~umber Invoice Oat§ PQ ~umber De;t51.il Oe§griQiion Cbar:t Qf8QQQ!l □t ~L!mbe:c Detail Amouot 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page:3 

11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 1 
INV117718 08/09/2023 IEP,504,PROGRESS 10 12216339000 1050 1 12210 1,385.00 

MONITORING,INTEGRATION 

INV117718 08/09/2023 IEP,504,PROGRESS 10 12216339000 4040 1 12210 1,385.00 
MONITORING,INTEGRATION 

Check Number: 93262 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/22/2023 Vendor: MARCO MARCO Check Total: 1,544.99 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

11655574 09/21/2023 COPIER MAIN CNTRCT, 09/10/23 TO 10/09/23 10 2321 6339 000 1050 3 00000 109.17 

11655574 09/21/2023 BW OVERAGE CHARGES, 09/22 TO 09/23 10 2321 6411 000 1050 3 00000 288.09 

11655574 09/21/2023 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGES, 09/22 TO 09/23 10232164110001050300000 117.75 

11655574 09/21/2023 COPIER MAIN CNTRCT, 09/10/23 TO 10/09/23 10 2411 6339 000 1050 3 00000 109.16 

11655574 09/21/2023 COPIER MAIN CNTRCT, 09/10/23 TO 10/09/23 10 2411 6339 000 4040 3 00000 109.16 

11655574 09/21/2023 BW OVERAGE CHARGES, 09/22 TO 09/23 10241164110001050300000 288.09 

11655574 09/21/2023 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGES, 09/22 TO 09/23 10241164110001050300000 117.74 

11655574 09/21/2023 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGES, 09/22 TO 09/23 10241164110004040300000 117.74 

11655574 09/21/2023 BW OVERAGE CHARGES, 09/22 TO 09/23 1024116411 0004040300000 288.09 

Check Number: 93263 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/22/2023 Vendor: MARCOTECHN MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC Check Total: 587.00 

Invoice NumQer Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of 8ccouot Number Dgtail Amount 

511199218 09/16/2023 MONTHLY PAYMENT ON THREE SHARP 401151 65410001050 3 00000 440.25 
COPIERS 

511199218 09/16/2023 MONTHLY PAYMENT ON ONE SHARP COPIER 40 2321 6541 000 1050 3 00000 146.75 

Check Number: 93264 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/22/2023 Vendor: MARLERMUSI MARLER MUSIC CENTER Check Total: 55.78 

Invoice Number lDVQiQe Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Cbart of Account Number D!i!tail Amount 

124950 02/20/2023 CYMBAL STRAPS & NEOTECH SOFT HARNESS 10115164110001050300000 55.78 

Check Number: 93265 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/26/2023 Vendor: FARMINGT03 FARMINGTON R-7 SCL. DIST Check Total: 80.00 

lnvQiQs! Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20230925 09/25/2023 2023 FARMINGTON POSTAL MEET, 09/26/2023 601411641100910501 00000 80.00 

Check Number: 932,81 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/28/2023 Vendor: CHILDRENS1 CHILDREN'S THERAPY SUPPORT LLC Check Total: 770.00 

Invoice Number lnvoiQs! Qatg eQ ~!JtlJQ§r Dgtail D§~QCiRiiQ □ Chart of Account Number Detail ADJQY □ t 

VAL0823 09/12/2023 COUNSELING SERVICES FOR ELEMENTARY 10 2122 6339 000 4040 4 42207 770.00 

Check Number: 93288 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/28/2023 Vendor: MODEPARTME MO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Check Total: 60.50 

Invoice ~!JtDb§r Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Qha[j Qf Agggynt Nymbs!C Detail Amount 

20230928 09/28/2023 LICENSE - 2008 FORD EXPLORER 10 2558 6349 000 1050 1 00000 60.50 

Check Number: 93297 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/29/2023 Vendor: MSCA1 MSCA Check Total: 300.00 

! □vgjq~ Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Q§~QriRtiQD Chart of Account Number Detail AtDQY □ t 

20230929 09/05/2023 169-24 2023 MSCA EARLY BIRD CONF REGISTRATION 10 2214 6319 000 1050 3 00000 300.00 

Check Number: 93298 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/29/2023 Vendor: NOTREDAMEH NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL Check Total: 300.00 

Invoice Number ImlQic.§ Dai§ eQ ~Yl!l!:2§C Detail D§sgrigtign Chart of Account Number !2!i!tail Amount 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page:4 

11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
20230929 09/29/2023 CROSS COUNTRY 601411641100910501 00000 300.00 

Check Number: 93299 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/29/2023 Vendor: PRAIRIEFAR PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY INC Check Total: 1,404.76 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number D§tail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amoynt 

20230929 09/01/2023 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 64710001050 4 44600 225.14 

20230929 09/01/2023 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 6471 000 4040 4 44600 336.77 

20230929 09/01/2023 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 64712001050 4 44500 337.70 

20230929 09/01/2023 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 6471 200 4040 4 44500 505.15 

Check Number: 93300 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/2912023 Vendor: SCHOOLLUNC SCHOOL LUNCH SOLUTIONS Check Total: 160.44 

lnvoige Number lnvgice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 
000115932 08131/2023 FOOD 10 2562 6471 000 1050 4 44600 32.09 

000115932 08/31/2023 FOOD 10 2562 6471 000 4040 4 44600 32.09 

000115932 08/31/2023 FOOD 10 2562 64712001050 4 44500 48.13 

000115932 08/31/2023 FOOD 10 2562 64712004040 4 44500 48.13 

Check Number: 93301 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/2912023 Vendor: SPRINGFIE2 SPRINGFIELD GROCER CO Check Total: 12,134.42 

Invoice Number I□ voice Date PO Numb§r Detail Descrigtioo Chart of Account Number Detail Amgunt 

20230929 09101/2023 CLEANING SUPPLIES 10 2542 6411 000 1050 1 00000 392.69 

20230929-0001 09101/2023 NON-FOOD 10 2562 6411 000 1050 2 00000 1,207.78 

20230929-0001 09101/2023 NON-FOOD 10 2562 6411 000 4040 2 00000 36.22 

20230929-0001 09101/2023 FOOD 10 2562 6471 000 1050 4 44600 3,888.44 

20230929-0001 09101/2023 FOOD 10 2562 6471 000 4040 4 44600 310.65 

20230929-0001 0910112023 FOOD 10 2562 6471 200 1050 4 44500 5,832.67 

20230929-0001 09/01/2023 FOOD 10 2562 6471 200 4040 4 44500 465.97 

Check Number: 93302 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09/2912023 Vendor: SPRINGFIE2 SPRINGFIELD GROCER CO Check Total: 8,830.52 

!ovgice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20230929-0002 09101/2023 NON-FOOD 10 2562 6411 000 4040 2 00000 883.52 

20230929-0002 09101/2023 FOOD 10 2562 6471 000 4040 4 44600 3,178.80 

20230929-0002 09101/2023 FOOD 10 2562 64712004040 4 44500 4,768.20 

Check Number: 93303 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09129/2023 Vendor: WESTCOUNT1 WEST COUNTY R-IV SCHOOL DISTRICT Check Total: 150.00 

Invoice Numbec ID~QiQe Date PQ Nymb§r Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number De;tail Amount 
20230929 09/2912023 WC FALL CLASSIC ENTRY FEE 60 1411 6411 0091050 1 00000 150.00 

Check Number: 93304 Check Type: Check Check Date: 09129/2023 Vendor: YANGS5THTA YANGS 5TH TASTE Check Total: 852.78 

Invoice Number lo~ige Date PO Nymber Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Qs!iail Amount 

72690 09107/2023 MANDARIN ORANGE & SWEET AND SOUR 10 2562 6471 000 1050 4 44600 170.56 
CHICKEN 

72690 09/07/2023 MANDARIN ORANGE & SWEET AND SOUR 10 2562 64710004040 4 44600 170.56 
CHICKEN 

72690 09107/2023 MANDARIN ORANGE & SWEET AND SOUR 10 2562 64712001050 4 44500 255.83 
CHICKEN 

72690 09107/2023 MANDARIN ORANGE & SWEET AND SOUR 10 2562 6471 200 4040 4 44500 255.83 

https://4,768.20
https://3,178.80
https://8,830.52
https://5,832.67
https://3,888.44
https://1,207.78


Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page:5 
11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
CHICKEN 

Check Number: 93305 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/02/2023 Vendor: ARCADIAVA3 ARCADIA VALLEY CTC Check Total: 1,794.03 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Numbec Detgiil O§§QriRtign Chad; of Account Number Detail Amount 
20231002 10/02/2023 GEERS 11 PARENT RMBSMNTVOTECH 10192164110001050442600 1,794.03 

SUPPLIES 

Check Number: 93306 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: MCCLAMELI MELISSA MCCLAIN Check Total: 85.00 

lovgice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriRtiQn Chart of Acgoynt ~umber Detail Amount 
20231005 10/02/2023 GEERS II-AG ED REIMBURSEMENT 10131164110001050442600 85.00 

Check Number: 93307 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: GOLDETE RE TERESA GOLDEN Check Total: 60.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Delail Descrigtion Char.t Qf AQQOUnt Number Detail Amount 
20231005 10/02/2023 GEERS II-STUDENT REIMBURSEMENT AG 10131164110001050442600 60.00 

JACKET 

Check Number: 93308 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: GILLARENE RENEE GILLAM Check Total: 60.00 
Invoice ~ymber Invoice Date PO NiimQer Detail Descrigtion Cbart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20231005 10/02/2023 GEERS II STUDENT REIMBURSEMENT AG 10131164110001050442600 60.00 
JACKET 

Check Number: 93309 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: PYATTKENN KENNY PYATT Check Total: 73.00 
Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number D§tail O§scrigtio-□ Cher:!; of Agcgyot ~umber Detail Amount 
20231005 10/02/2023 GEERS II STUDENT REIMBURSEMENT AG 10131164110001050442600 73.00 

JACKET 

Check Number: 93313 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/02/2023 Vendor: FRIENDSOFK FRIENDS OF KIDS WITH CANCER Check Total: 697.77 
Invoice Number lnvoige Date PONymber Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20231002 09/29/2023 232-24 CHARLIE WEEK DONATION 601411641101110501 00000 697.77 

Check Number: 93314 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/02/2023 Vendor: TANTARARES MARGARITAVILLE LAKE RESORT Check Total: 1,158.75 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriR!io □ Qhed; Qf AQCQU □ t Number Detail Amouot 
20231002 10/02/2023 172-24 LODGING FOR INTERFACE CONFERENCE 10 2214 6343 000 1050 3 00000 1,158.75 

Check Number: 93315 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/02/2023 Vendor: NHCREHABMI NHC REHAB - MISSOURI Check Total: 628.50 

Invoice Numbec ID~QjQ§ Oat§ PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Nu!llb§C D§tail Amount 
20231002 09/30/2023 EL OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES 10 2162 6313 000 4040 112210 628.50 

Check Number: 93320 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: LOOKATTHAT LOOK AT THAT SHIRT LLC Check Total: 95.00 

Invoice ~umber lnvoige Date PQ NuDJQ§r D§tgiil Qescrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

5472 09/26/2023 213-24 POLO SHIRTS FOR FFA 60 1411 641104310501 00000 95.00 

Check Number: 93321 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: SEMOSUPER1 SEMO SUPERINTENDENTS Check Total: 100.00 

Invoice NYDJb§C ID~QiQ§ □ et§ 1:Q ~!.!DJb§r D§t~il Q§scrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20231004 09/01/2023 SEMO SUPT ASSOC MEMBERSHIP DUES 23-24 10 2321 6319 000 1050 3 00000 100.00 
SY 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page:6 
11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 1 
Check Number: 93322 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: WESTCOUNT1 WEST COUNTY R-IV SCHOOL DISTRICT Check Total: 150.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Accoynt NymQ§[ Detail Amount 

20231005 10/05/2023 WEST COUNTY INVITATIONAL ENTRY FEE (VB) 601411 641100910501 00000 150.00 

Check Number: 93323 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: CUSTOMAUTO CUSTOM AUTO SERVICE Check Total: 3,674.58 

lnvoige Number InvQice Date PQ Nymbg[ Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

116941 09/22/2023 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE/INSPECT SRO 10 2545 6332 000 1000 1 00000 3,674.58 
VEHICLE 

Check Number: 93324 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: POTOSIHIGH POTOSI HIGH SCHOOL Check Total: 80.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrjgtign Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 
20231005 10/05/2023 CROSS COUNTRY MEET, 10/07/2023 601411641100910501 00000 80.00 

Check Number: 93325 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: ARCADIAVA3 ARCADIA VALLEY CTC Check Total: 37,700.00 

Invoice NumQ§:r lnvgiQ;e Dgte eo Number Detail Desgrigiign Chart of Account Number Detail Amouot 
VALLEY 23-24 TUITION 10/10/2023 (13) STUDENTS, PM CTC CLASSES, 23-24 20 1921 6311 000 1050 1 00000 37,700.00 

Check Number: 93326 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: AUTOTIREPA AUTO TIRE & PARTS #42 Check Total: 1,463.84 

Invoice NymQ§r lnvgjQ§ Dat!il; eo Nymber Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amoynt 
42-384447 09/13/2023 BELT FOR SCAG MOWER 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 14.87 

42-384447 09/13/2023 BELT FOR SCAG MOWER 10 2543 6411 000 4040 1 00000 14.87 

42-384605 09/15/2023 BRAKE ROTORS FOR BUS 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 410.42 

42-384632 09/15/2023 BULBS, SEALED STTs, CIRCUIT BREAKER 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 50.76 

42-384947 09/19/2023 COUNTERACT BALANCING BEADS 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 57.96 

42-385050 09/20/2023 BRAKE ROTORS FOR BUS 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 413.98 

42-385285 09/22/2023 FRONT HUB SEALS 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 90.56 

42-385839 09/28/2023 BRAKE ROTORS FOR BUS 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 410.42 

Check Number: 93327 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: BHCONSULTI BH CONSUL TING LLC Check Total: 3,942.73 

Invoice Nymbe;r Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amgunt 

20231010 10/10/2023 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, OCTOBER 2023 10 2331 6339 000 1050 2 00000 1,971.37 

20231010 10/10/2023 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, OCTOBER 2023 10 2331 6339 000 4040 2 00000 1,971.36 

Check Number: 93328 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: BOYERDOITB BOYER LUMBER HOME & HARDWARE Check Total: 79.83 

ID:l.:'.Qi~ Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Qb2t:t gf 8QQQIJ □ t ~Ut:nbs!C Ds!1ail Amount 

1263831 09/18/2023 204-24 PLUMBING SUPPLIES 10 2542 6411 000 1050 1 00000 51.34 

1263831 09/18/2023 204-24 TWO GALLON TANK SPRAYER 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 28.49 

Check Number: 93329 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: CAPITALONE CAPITAL ONE Check Total: 107.54 

Invoice Numbec ID~QiQ!il: Date PO Nymbec Detail Desgrig1iQD Chart of Account Number Detail Amoyot 

20231009 08/24/2023 155-24 PHONE CORD, SWEETENER PACKETS 10 2321 6411 000 1050 3 00000 19.93 

20231009 08/24/2023 155-24 VACUUM CLEANER BAGS 10 2542 6411 000 1050 1 00000 17.08 

20231009-0001 09/11/2023 195-24 ITEMS FOR CSIP MEETING 10231164110000000200000 24.06 

20231009-0002 09/19/2023 235-24 DOUBLE A BATTERIES 10 2562 6411 000 4040 2 00000 7.87 

20231009-0002 09/19/2023 235-24 EGGS, SOUR CREAM 10 2562 64710004040 4 44600 15.44 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page:? 
11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
20231009-0002 09/19/2023 235-24 EGGS, SOUR CREAM 10 2562 64712004040 4 44500 23.16 

Check Number: 93332 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: GUARDIANPE GUARDIAN PEST SERVICE Check Total: 250.00 

lnvoige Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Qhart of A!;;cQu □ i Numbec Detail Amount 

7599 10/06/2023 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL, 10/06/2023 10 2542 6339 000 1050 1 00000 125.00 

7599 10/06/2023 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL, 10/06/2023 10 2542 6339 000 4040 1 00000 125.00 

Check Number: 93333 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: MARCO MARCO Check Total: 327.49 

Invoice Number Invoice Dete PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chert of Account Number Detail Amount 

INV11721283 10/09/2023 COPIER MAIN CNTRCT, 10/10/23 TO 11/09/23 1o2321 6339 ooo 1050 3 00000 109.17 

INV11721283 10/09/2023 COPIER MAIN CNTRCT, 10/10/23 TO 11/09/23 1o2411 6339 ooo 1050 3 00000 109.16 

INV11721283 10/09/2023 COPIER MAIN CNTRCT, 10/10/23 TO 11/09/23 10 2411 6339 000 4040 3 00000 109.16 

Check Number: 93334 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: NATIONWID2 NATIONWIDE BUS PARTS Check Total: 405.00 

lnvoige Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 
56804 09/21/2023 THOMAS DRIVER SEATBELT, BUS #1 10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 405.00 

Check Number: 93335 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: NOTTELMANN NOTTELMANN MUSIC COMPANY Check Total: 700.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20231010 08/21/2023 149-24 (20) KALA UKADELIC SOPRANO UKULELES 10 1111 64110004040 3 00000 350.00 

20231010 08/21/2023 149-24 (20) KALA UKADELIC SOPRANO UKULELES 10115164110001050300000 350.00 

Check Number: 93336 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: POTOSI LUMB POTOSI LUMBER CO Check Total: 64.18 

Invoice Number lnvoige Ds;!te PO NymQ§[ Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amou □i 

2309-750936 09/12/2023 190-24 (2) FUSE CARTRIDGE DLY 2 ELMT 100A 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 64.18 

Check Number: 93337 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: PRAIRIEFAR PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY INC Check Total: 2,589.99 

Invoice Nymber Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Dets;!i! Amount 

20231010 10/03/2023 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 6471 000 1050 4 44600 496.61 

20231010 10/03/2023 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 6471 000 4040 4 44600 539.39 

20231010 10/03/2023 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 6471 200 1050 4 44500 744.91 

20231010 10/03/2023 MILK & JUICE PRODUCTS 10 2562 6471 200 4040 4 44500 809.08 

Check Number: 93338 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: PRECISIONE PRECISION EQUIPMENT Check Total: 92.89 

lo~ice Number lnvoig§ Qete: eQ NytlJQ§r Qe:iai! D§!2Q[iRiiQD Chart of Account Number Detail A!JJQYDl 
157265 09/14/2023 202-24 DRIVE BELT FOR SCAG MOWER 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 46.45 

157265 09/14/2023 202-24 DRIVE BELT FOR SCAG MOWER 10 2543 6411 000 4040 1 00000 46.44 

Check Number: 93339 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: PUBLICWATE PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY Check Total: 978.11 

lnvoic§ t:::l!JtDb!i!r Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Qbact gf Agggynt ~!J!Jlbf!C Detail Amount 
20231009 10/09/2023 WATER BILL, 08/31/2023-09/30/2023 10 2542 6335 000 1050 1 00000 489.06 

20231009 10/09/2023 WATER BILL, 08/31/2023-09/30/2023 10 2542 6335 000 4040 1 00000 489.05 

Check Number: 93340 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/10/2023 Vendor: PUBLICWATE PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY Check Total: 128.55 

lnvojQ§ Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amouot 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page: 8 

11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
20231009-0001 10/09/2023 BALLFIELDICONCESSIQN STAND WATER BILL 10 2542 6335 000 1050 1 00000 128.55 

Check Number: 93341 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/1012023 Vendor: PUBLICWATE PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY Check Total: 14.43 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

20231009-0002 10/09/2023 WATER BILL, 08131/2023-09/30/2023 10 2552 6335 ODO 1050 1 00000 14.43 

Check Number: 93342 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/1012023 Vendor: VILLAGEOFC VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA Check Total: 1,051.47 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 
20231010 10/10/2023 SEWER BILL, SEPTEMBER 2023 10 2542 6335 000 1050 1 DODOO 525.74 

20231010 10/10/2023 SEWER BILL, SEPTEMBER 2023 10 2542 6335 000 4040 1 DODOO 525.73 

Check Number: 93343 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/11/2023 Vendor: ROWECROPFA ROWE CROP FARM Check Total: 1,120.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 
20231011 10/03/2023 241-24 K-6 FALL FIELD TRIPS 10 3511 641106140401 DODOO 1,120.00 

Check Number: 93355 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/1612023 Vendor: CHILDRENS1 CHILDREN'S THERAPY SUPPORT LLC Check Total: 3,080.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

VAL0923 10/13/2023 COUNSELING SERVICES FOR ELEMENTARY 10 2122 6339 DOD 4040 4 42207 3,080.00 

Check Number: 93356 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/1612023 Vendor: FARMINGT12 FARMINGTON ATHLETICS Check Total: 250.00 

Invoice Number Invoiq;! Date PO Number Detail Description Chart qf Account Number Detail Amount 
20231013 10/1312023 FARMINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL 601411641100910501 00000 250.00 

Check Number: 93366 Check Type: Check Check Date: 1011712023 Vendor: COMPUTERIN COMPUTER INFORMATION CONCEPTS Check Total: 2,790.00 
INC 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 
EX. A - 1703-23-02 1011212023 251-24 INFINITE CAMPUS-STANDARD DATA 10 1111 6339 000 4040 3 00000 1,395.00 

CONVERSION 

EX. A - 1703-23-02 1011212023 251-24 INFINITE CAMPUS-STANDARD DATA 10 1151 6339 000 1050 3 00000 1,395.00 
CONVERSION 

Check Number: 93367 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/1712023 Vendor: ELLISBATTE ELLIS BATTERY Check Total: 49.90 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

31452310160727 10116/2023 275-24 TWO FIRE ALARM BATTERIES - PRESCHOOL 10 2542 6411 000 4040 1 00000 49.90 

Check Number: 93368 Check Type: Check Check Date: 1011712023 Vendor: INDEPENDE1 THE INDEPENDENT-JOURNAL Check Total: 306.70 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 
20231017 09/29/2023 • PLAIN & WINDOW SECURITY LINED 10115164110001050300000 306.70 

ENVELOPES 

Check Number: 93369 Check Type: Check Check Date: 1011712023 Vendor: RELIANCEFI RELIANCE FIRE & SECURITY Check Total: 350.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrrotion Chart of Account Nymber Detail Amount 
11539 10/1012023 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM & EXTINGUISHER 10 2542 6332 000 4040 1 00000 350.00 

INSPECT 

Check Number: 93371 Check Type: Check Check Date: 1011712023 Vendor: SILVEY HANNAH SILVEY Check Total: 2,860.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 
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11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
20231017 10/13/2023 262-24 SPEECH SERVICES, 09/14/2023 - 10/10/2023 10 12216339000 1050 112210 200.20 

20231017 10/13/2023 262-24 SPEECH SERVICES, 09/14/2023 -10/10/2023 10 12216339000 4040 112210 2,659.80 

Check Number: 93372 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/17/2023 Vendor: SOUTHCENT2 SOUTH CENTRAL MASA Check Total: 40.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of AccQunt Number D!;!tail Amount 
20231016 10/13/2023 SOUTH CENTRAL MASA DUES 10 2321 6319 000 1050 3 00000 40.00 

Check Number: 93373 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/17/2023 Vendor: SPRINGFIE2 SPRINGFIELD GROCER CO Check Total: 14,642.26 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Qhart of AcgQynt Number Detail AmQunt 

20231017 10/04/2023 NON-FOOD SUPPLIES 10 2562 6411 000 1050 2 00000 583.59 

20231017 10/04/2023 FOOD - BREAKFAST 10 2562 64710001050 4 44600 5,623.47 

20231017 10/04/2023 FOOD-LUNCH 10 2562 64712001050 4 44500 8,435.20 

Check Number: 93374 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/17/2023 Vendor: SPRINGFIE2 SPRINGFIELD GROCER CO Check Total: 12,571.46 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 
20231017-0001 10/04/2023 NON-FOOD SUPPLIES 10 2562 6411 000 4040 2 00000 535.91 

20231017-0001 10/04/2023 FOOD - BREAKFAST 10 2562 64710004040 4 44600 4,814.22 

20231017-0001 10/04/2023 FOOD-LUNCH 10 2562 64712004040 4 44500 7,221.33 

Check Number: 93375 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/19/2023 Vendor: MASTERCARD MASTERCARD Check Total: 79,363.76 

! □ voice Number Invoice Date PQ Nymber D§:1ail Descrigtion Qhart of Account NymQer Detail Amount 
11958484 09/06/2023 167-24 SIX SPANISH LICENSES 10115164120001050 3 00000 1,434.00 

1357736 09/01/2023 188-24 YEARBOOKS 2024 601411641101210501 00000 6,142.41 

13873 07/01/2023 HOSTING & MAINTENANCE WEBSITE, 1 YEAR 10 2311 6339 000 0000 2 00000 2,748.00 

20231017 08/31/2023 PLANT (SYMPATHY) FOR STAFF MEMBER'S GM 10 2311 6339 000 0000 2 00000 60.00 

20231017 09/07/2023 NEW ACTIVE MEMBERSHIP - SUPPORT STAFF 10 23216319000 1050 3 00000 125.00 

20231017 08/31/2023 163-24 PAPER TOWELS, CLEANING SUPPLIES 10 2321 64110001050 3 00000 81.05 

20231017 09/14/2023 222-24 PAPER TOWEL HOLDER, COFFEE 10 2321 64110001050 3 00000 38.84 

20231017 08/31/2023 163-24 TWO BROOMS W/DUST PANS 10 2542 6411 000 1050 1 00000 39.58 

20231017 08/31/2023 163-24 HAND HELD SHOWER HEAD, CURTAIN ROD 10 2542 6411 000 4040 1 00000 39.55 

20231017 09/10/2023 174-24 WEED EATER EDGER ATTACHMENT 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 17.99 
REPLACEMENT 

20231017 09/14/2023 222-24 PACKAGE OF CROCK POT LINERS 10 2562 6411 000 1050 2 00000 4.64 

20231017 09/14/2023 222-24 PACKAGE OF CROCK POT LINERS 10 2562 6411 000 4040 2 00000 4.64 

20231017-0001 09/07/2023 2023 SUPPORT STAFF FALL CONFERENCE 10 23216319000 1050 3 00000 175.00 

20231017-0001 09/13/2023 191-24 7-QUART SLOW COOKER 10 2562 6411 000 1050 2 00000 52.96 

20231017-0001 09/13/2023 191-24 7-QUART SLOW COOKER 10 2562 6411 000 4040 2 00000 52.96 

20231018 09/10/2023 269-24 FOOD & ITEMS FOR PROSTART AND FACS 101151 64110001050 3 00000 95.41 

20231018 09/22/2023 MATH CURRICULUM 10115164110001050 3 00000 200.00 

20231018 08/08/2023 TEXTBOOKS - GEOGRAPHY & ECONOMICS 10115164310001050 3 00000 4,325.91 

20231018 09/07/2023 170-24 2 NIGHT STAY FOR COUNSELORS 10 2122 6343 000 1050 3 00000 228.36 
CONFERENCE 

20231018 09/22/2023 218-24 TWO 30-GALLON STORAGE TOTES 10 2122 64110001050 3 00000 33.90 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page: 10 

11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 
20231018 09/21/2023 223-24 CANDY FOR CENTRAL OFFICE PUBLIC 10 2311 6411 000 0000 2 00000 34.01 

20231018 09/13/2023 SUPPLIES FOR CSIP MEETING 10 2311 6411 000 0000 2 00000 67.86 

20231018 09/07/2023 2023 SUPPORT STAFF FALL CONFERENCE 10 23216319000 1050 3 00000 175.00 

20231018 09/14/2023 199-24 SPOT LIGHTS, STIRRUP HOE, BUSSMANN 10 2543 6411 000 1050 1 00000 282.50 
FUSES 

20231018 09/15/2023 208-24 JH FIELD TRIP MEALS - GRANT 10 5192 000 1050 241.36 

20231018 09/14/2023 181-24 HOTEL FOR COACHES CLINIC, COLUMBIA 601411641100910501 00000 130.72 

20231018 08/31/2023 183-24 SIX SANDISK MICROSDXC CARDS FOR SWITCH 60 1411 6411 041 1050 1 00000 126.00 

20231018 09/09/2023 HOTEL ROOMS FOR DIG FOR LIFE, CAPE 601411641104210501 00000 912.03 

20231018-0001 09/10/2023 270-24 FOOD & ITEMS FOR PROSTART AND FAGS 10115164110001050 3 00000 294.51 

20231018-0001 09/14/2023 194-24 CHART TABLETS, STORAGE BOXES, 10125164115104040445100 137.81 
CLIPBOARDS 

20231018-0001 09/19/2023 210-24 CHICKEN PATTIES FOR LUNCH 10 2562 6471 200 4040 4 44500 20.00 

20231018-0001 09/15/2023 CREDIT-HOTEL ROOM FOR COACHES CLINIC 601411 641100910501 00000 (27.82) 

20231018-0002 09/12/2023 273-24 FOOD & ITEMS FOR PROSTART AND FAGS 101151 64110001050 3 00000 16.24 

20231018-0002 09/20/2023 206-24 DIGITAL TIMERS FOR CLASSROOMS 10125164115104040445100 35.97 

20231018-0003 09/12/2023 272-24 FOOD & ITEMS FOR HERO 101151 64110001050 3 00000 119.19 

20231018-0003 09/27/2023 226-24 LG BOXES OF DISPOSABLE COFFEE CUPS 10232164110001050300000 132.99 

20231018-0004 09/06/2023 REFUND - RETURN OF 96 X 48 WHITEBOARD 101151 64110001050 3 00000 (355.90) 

20231018-0005 09/26/2023 221-24 AUDIO ADAPTER 10 2542 6412 000 1050 1 00000 8.85 

20231018-0006 08/31/2023 164-24 MEVO START CAMERA, CASE, TRIPOD, ETC 10 11116412000 4040 3 00000 692.76 

20231018-0007 09/12/2023 175-24 INFURTURE NOISE CANCELLING HEADPHONES 10 12216412000 4040 112210 33.99 

20231018-0008 09/21/2023 214-24 (3) DOUBLE ROLLS OF LAMINATING FILM 10111164110004040300000 234.00 

20231018-0009 09/24/2023 220-24 PAGE PROTECTORS, 156 THREE RING 10111164110004040300000 499.86 
BINDERS 

20231019 08/31/2023 COPY&COLORED PAPER, CLIPS, FOLDERS, 10111164110004040300000 784.57 
ETC 

20231019 09/06/2023 031-24 MATH STACKS CLASSROOM GAME, SET OF 6 10111164110004040300000 56.95 

20231019 08/31/2023 COPY PAPER, FOLDERS, CLIPS, MARKERS, 10 1151 6411 000 1050 3 00000 1,384.46 
ETC 

20231019 09/25/2023 FIRST NET CELL PHONE FOR SPED DIR (2MOS) 10 12216339000 1050 112210 49.28 

20231019 09/25/2023 FIRST NET CELL PHONE FOR SPED DIR (2MOS) 10 12216339000 4040 112210 49.28 

20231019 09/13/2023 193-24* LODGING - MO DESE FEDERAL PROGRAMS 10 12516339000 4040 1 00000 216.30 
CONF 

20231019 08/31/2023 WATER DISPENSER RENTAL, 9/1/23-9/30/23 10 2321 6339 000 1050 3 00000 11.70 

20231019 09/26/2023 LUNCH - SUPERINTENDENT, 09/26/2023 10 2321 6343 000 1050 3 00000 11.43 

20231019 09/28/2023 GIFT CARDS FOR CUSTODIANS APPRECIATION 10 2321 6411 000 1050 3 00000 50.00 

20231019 09/26/2023 MONTHLY ADOBE SUBSCRIPTION 10 2321 6412 000 1050 3 00000 19.99 

20231019 08/31/2023 WATER & DISPENSER RENTAL, 9/1/23-9/30/23 10 2542 6339 000 1050 1 00000 169.00 

20231019 08/31/2023 WATER DISPENSER RENTAL, 9/1/23-9/30/23 10 2542 6339 000 4040 1 00000 17.00 

20231019 09/02/2023 TELEPHONE BILL, DUE: 10/13/2023 10 2542 6361 000 1050 1 00000 703.54 

20231019 09/02/2023 TELEPHONE BILL, DUE: 10/13/2023 10 2542 6361 000 4040 1 00000 703.54 

20231019 - 09/25/2023 STADIUM CHAIRS, CART, SHIPPING 10 2542 6411 000 1050 1 00000 6,920.00 
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Checking Account: 
20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 

20231019 
20231019-0001 

20231019-0002 

24-W01538 & W01537 

3318031234 

417617 

605203465 

605203465 

65425 

6603352-1840-1 

6603352-1840-1 

90771665 

922299795 

CO50062817:01 

INV/2023/11712 

INV0479888 

ORDER #3008147348 

ORDER #30683 

ORDER# 1038011605 

R100800842 

TRAN# 9020177 

Check Number: 93377 

08/31/2023 

09/11/2023 

09/11/2023 

09/16/2023 

09/16/2023 

09/16/2023 

09/16/2023 

09/11/2023 

09/29/2023 230-24 

09/25/2023 

09/25/2023 

09/25/2023 

09/25/2023 

09/25/2023 

09/25/2023 

09/25/2023 

09/25/2023 

10/19/2023 

10/19/2023 

09/27/2023 

09/12/2023 

09/06/2023 019-24 

08/09/2023 

08/09/2023 

09/11/2023 

09/06/2023 

09/06/2023 
08/30/2023 154-24 

08/02/2023 185-24 

08/24/2023 

08/30/2023 004-24 

09/21/2023 147-24 

09/06/2023 186-24 

08/31/2023 165-24 

09/28/2023 201-24 

08/31/2023 

09/26/2023 

Check Type: Check 

BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 

OFFICE CHAIR 

ELECTRIC BILL, DUE: 09/21/2023 

ELECTRIC BILL, DUE: 09/21/2023 

MONTHLY ALARM MONITORING-BUS GARAGE 

MONTHLY ALARM MONITORING-CONCESSION 
ST 
MONTHLY ALARM MONITORING-CENTRAL 
OFFICE 

MONTHLY ALARM MONITORING-PRESCHOOL 

ELECTRIC BILL, DUE: 09/21/2023 

(2) DOOR SLIDE/GUIDE FOR EL DISHWASHER 

SCORERS TABLE 

WALL PADDING WITH Z TRACK 

WALL PADDING WITH Z TRACK 

ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT FOR VARIOUS SPORTS 

(2) GATORADE PREIMIUM PACKAGES 

SLIPP NOTT BASE W/REFILL SHEETS 

UA VALLEY ATHLETIC DEPT ZIP-UPS 

VOLLEYBALLS 

ELECTRIC BILL (2 MOS), BALLPARK LIGHTS 

ELECTRIC BILL (2 MOS), CONCESSION STAND 

LATE FEE - PITCH COUNT ENTRY 

POSTAGE METER LEASE, 7/12/23 TO 10/11/23 

SUPPLIES FOR PBS & HBS 

TRASH RECEPTACLE LINERS 

TRASH RECEPTACLE LINERS, MOP HANDLES 

LEGAL SERVICES, AUGUST 2023 

MONTHLY TRASH SERVICE, 09/01/23-09/30/23 

MONTHLY TRASH SERVICE, 09/01/23-09/30/23 

i-READY CLASSR & PARTNERS SVCS, i-READY 

BASEBALL JERSEYS 

BUSHING-SUSP, RUBBER, 4 IN 

MARKERS, CRAYONS, CHART MOUNTS, ETC 

INTERFACE 2023 REGISTRATION 

10 2542 6411 000 4040 1 00000 

10 2542 6481 000 1050 1 00000 

10 2542 6481 000 4040 1 00000 

10 2546 6339 000 1050 1 00000 

10 2546 6339 000 1050 1 00000 

10 2546 6339 000 1050 1 00000 

10 2546 6339 000 4040 1 00000 
10 2552 6481 000 1050 1 00000 

10 2562 6411 000 4040 2 00000 

10 5192 000 1050 

40 2542 6541 000 1050 1 00000 

40 2542 6541 000 4040 1 00000 

601411 641100910501 00000 

601411641100910501 00000 

601411641100910501 00000 

601411 641104210501 00000 

60141164110421050100000 

10 2542 6481 000 1050 1 00000 

10 2542 6481 000 1050 1 00000 

601411 641100910501 00000 

10 2542 6361 000 1050 1 00000 

101371 641100010501 00000 

10 2542 6411 000 1050 1 00000 

10 2542 6411 000 4040 1 00000 

10 23116317000 0000 2 00000 

10 2542 6336 000 1050 1 00000 

10 2542 6336 000 4040 1 00000 

1011116411 0004040442200 

601411641100910501 00000 

10 2552 6411 000 1050 1 00000 

10111164110004040300000 

10 2214 6319 000 1050 3 00000 

MAGNETIC MT, CLAM XL CASE - MEVO CAMERA 10 1111 6412 000 4040 3 00000 

HEAVY DUTY FENCE CLIP FOR MEVO CAMERA 1011116412000 4040 3 00000 

PENCILS, HEADPHONES, MONEY FLASH 
CARDS 

MONTHLY CYLINDER RENTAL 

FUEL FOR SCHOOL VAN, 09/26/2023 

Check Date: 10/20/2023 Vendor: JAYMARBUSI 

101221 64110001050112210 

10115164110001050 3 00000 

10 2552 6486 000 0000 1 00000 

JAYMAR BUSINESS FORMS, INC 

User ID: TLW 

100.52 

3,861.77 

3,518.61 

52.99 

52.99 

52.99 

52.99 

194.81 

106.63 

5,500.00 

1,975.00 

1,975.00 

3,356.00 

530.00 

113.00 

700.00 

375.00 

31.01 

201.80 

50.00 

65.37 

3,961.25 

953.72 

1,000.90 

1,072.50 

319.64 

319.63 

12,198.75 

3,602.09 

50.16 

259.54 

1,400.00 

89.65 

83.99 

273.10 

37.28 

15.91 

Check Total: 1,669.34 

https://1,669.34
https://1,400.00
https://3,602.09
https://12,198.75
https://1,072.50
https://1,000.90
https://3,961.25
https://3,356.00
https://1,975.00
https://1,975.00
https://5,500.00
https://3,518.61
https://3,861.77
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Checking Account: 1 1 
Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Qhart of AcgQunt Number D§ts;1i] Amount 

063000 10/16/2023 225-24 CHECKS, DIRECT DEPOSIT FORMS, 10 2321 6411 000 1050 3 00000 1,669.34 
ENVELOPES 

Check Number: 93378 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/20/2023 Vendor: MAEA MAEA Check Total: 150.00 

Invoice Numb§:r lnvgice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Qhart of AQCQU □ t Number D§ts;1il Amount 

20231020 10/16/2023 274-24 REGISTRATION FEE FOR SPRING 10 2214 6319 000 1050 3 00000 75.00 
CONFERENCE 

20231020 10/16/2023 274-24 REGISTRATION FEE FOR SPRING 10 2214 6319 000 4040 3 00000 75.00 
CONFERENCE 

Check Number: 93379 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/20/2023 Vendor: MARCOTECHN MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC Check Total: 587.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Accgynt Number Detail Amgynt 
513489872 10/17/2023 MONTHLY PAYMENT ON THREE SHARP 40 1151 6541 000 1050 3 00000 440.25 

COPIERS 

513489872 10/17/2023 MONTHLY PAYMENT ON ONE SHARP COPIER 40 2321 6541 000 1050 3 00000 146.75 

Check Number: 93380 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/20/2023 Vendor: MASC MASC SOUTHEAST DISTRICT Check Total: 465.00 

lovoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Accouo! Number Detail Amount 
450 10/19/2023 284-24 DIST MBMSHP DUES, RGSTR FOR DIST 601411 641101110501 00000 465.00 

MEETING 

Check Number: 93381 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/20/2023 Vendor: MISSOURIFF MISSOURI FFA ASSN Check Total: 221.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 
20231020 10/16/2023 281-24 FFA MEMBERSHIP DUES 2023-2024 601411 641104310501 00000 221.00 

Check Number: 93382 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/20/2023 Vendor: MISSOURI FF MISSOURI FFA ASSN Check Total: 350.00 

lnvoige Nvmber Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail Amou □ t 

20231020-0001 10/17/2023 283-24 ST CAREER DEV EVENTS & FFA CONV REG 601411641104310501 00000 350.00 
FEE 

Check Number: 93383 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/20/2023 Vendor: ODACSINC O.D.A.C.S. INC. Check Total: 210.00 

lovgice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail DescriQtion Cbart of Account Number Detail 8DJQYnt 
52171 10/17/2023 THREE RANDOM EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTS 10 2552 6319 000 1050 1 00000 210.00 

Check Number: 93384 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/20/2023 Vendor: PULLIAM1 JENNIFER PULLIAM Check Total: 39.75 

lovoice Number Invoice Date PQ Number Detail Descrjgtion Qhatj of AC!;;QY □ i NtJtDbec Detail Amount 

20231020 10/13/2023 286-24 FP/BG CHECK REIMBURSEMENT, 10/13/2023 10 3511 641106140401 00000 39.75 

Check Number: 933050000 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/02/2023 Vendor: ARCADIAVA3 ARCADIA VALLEY CTC Check Total: 1,794.03 

Invoice Number lovgice Date PO Number Detail Pes!t:riotion Chart of Account Nymber Detail Amount 

Check Number: 933060000 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: MCCLAMELI MELISSA MCCLAIN Check Total: 85.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Descrigtion Chart of Account Number Detail 8moynt 



Reorganized School District R 6 Detail Check Register Page: 13 

11/10/2023 7:27 PM BILL LIST OCTOBER 24, 2023 User ID: TLW 

Checking Account: 1 1 
Check Number: 933070000 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: GOLDETERE TERESA GOLDEN Check Total: 60.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

Check Number: 933080000 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: GILLARENE RENEE GILLAM Check Total: 60.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

Check Number: 933090000 Check Type: Check Check Date: 10/05/2023 Vendor: PYATTKENN KENNY PYATT Check Total: 73.00 

Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount 

*Denotes Expensed Invoice Item Checking Account ID: Total without Voids: 229,337.26 


